
 
 
 

Holy Week Events 
 

Monday 11 April 
 

9.30am Easter Retreat (Please book through Jude Appleby m:07999 352585) 
 

7.30pm Songs of Praise at St Peter’s, Hurstbourne Tarrant 
 

Tuesday 12 April 
 

7.00pm Passover Meal at Millenium Hall, Vernham Dean (To book please contact Tammy King on 737269 or 
Jude Appleby 07999 352585) 

There will also be Passover Meals at 6.30pm at Charlton and Penton (Please contact Jude Appleby for details) 
 

Wednesday 13 April 
 

7.30pm Reflective Service at Christ Church, Hatherden 
 

Thursday 14 April  (Maundy Thursday) 
 

7.30pm Tenebrae Service with Holy Communion & Vigil at St Peter’s, Hurstbourne Tarrant 
 

Foot Washing & Vigil at St Thomas’, Charlton (Please contact Jude Appleby for details) 
 

Friday 15 April  (Good Friday) 
 

10.00am Stations of the Cross, Reserved Communion & Vigil at Vernham Dean (start at Burydene) 
 

2.00pm Vigil Service at St Peter’s, Hurstbourne Tarrant 
 

2.00pm Stations of the Cross at St Thomas’, Charlton, at St Thomas’, Tangley and at Christ Church, Smannell 
 

Saturday 16 April  (Easter Eve) 
 

7.30pm First Communion of Easter at St Michael and All Angels, Weyhill 
 
 

 

 

The Bible passages set in Common Worship for Maundy Thursday, Good Friday and the 
Sundays in April are as follows: 

 
P Sunday 3 April (Fifth Sunday of Lent) 

Isaiah 43:16-21; Philippians 3: 4b-14; John 12:1-8 (Psalm 126) 
P Sunday 10 April (Palm Sunday) 

Luke 19: 28-40 (Psalm 118: 1,2,19-29) 
P Thursday 14 April (Maundy Thursday) 

Exodus 12: 1-4,11-14; 1 Corinthians 11:23-26; John 13: 1-17,31b-35 (Psalm 116: 1,10-17) 
None Friday 15 April (Good Friday) 

Isaiah 52: 13-53: 12; Hebrews 10: 16-25; John 18: 1-19: 42 (Psalm 22) 
W Sunday 17 April (Easter Day) 

Acts 10: 34-43; 1 Corinthians 15:19-26; John 20: 1-18 (Psalm 118: 1,2,14-24) 
W Sunday 24 April (Second Sunday of Easter) 

Acts 5: 27-32; Revelation 1: 4-8; John 20: 19-31 (Psalm 150) 


